
Simple Svc Agr 1/2020 1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK 
SERVICES AGREEMENT 

(Plum Creek Diversion – CMS)

DATE: _________________________________________________________, 2020. 

PARTIES: TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK, a Colorado municipal corporation, 100 N. 
Wilcox Street, Castle Rock, Colorado 80104 (“Town”). 

DEWBERRY ENGINEERS, INC., a New York corporation 990 South 
Broadway, Suite 400, Denver Colorado 80209 (“Consultant”). 

RECITALS:  

A. Pursuant to a Services Agreement dated May 21, 2019 (the “Agreement”), 
Consultant is providing designated services to the Town’s development of the 
Plum Creek Diversion pump station. The parties have identified the need to 
expand the scope and completion date for the contract services. 

TERMS: 

Section 1. Amendment. Compensation to Consultant for the Services under 
Section 2 of the Agreement is increased from $496,470 to $516,470. The time for completion 
of the Services under Section 3 is extended from August 1, 2020 to October 31, 2020.    

Section 2. Limited Effect.  Except as specifically amended by this Amendment, 
the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

ATTEST: TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK 

___________________________ ______________________________ 
Lisa Anderson, Town Clerk  Jason Gray, Mayor 

Approved as to form: Approved as to content: 

____________________________
Michael J. Hyman, Town Attorney   Mark Marlowe, Director of Castle Rock Water 



Simple Svc Agr 1/2020 2 

CONTRACTOR: 

Dewberry Engineers, Inc. 

By: _________________________________ 

Its: _____________________________ 

y g ,

____________________________________________________

Vice President


